Recording Requested By: Norwest Mortgage Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

1839 Arthur Street -Characta Patis; OR -97693 FORREST N. A. BACCI 1(01 S.W. 5th AVE., # 1660 PORTLAND, OR 97204

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Charlotte 685 #:6112663 "CLARK" Lender ID:556375/0006112663 Klamath, Oregon WHEREAS FORREST N.A. BACCI whose address is 1001 S.W. 5TH AVE SUITE 1660, PORTLAND, OR 97204 is the present Trustee of record under the following described Deed of Trust:

Trustor: KAYLA D. CLARK, Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE INC. Original Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ONE, INC. Original Trustee: ASPEN TITLE

Dated: 11/22/96
Recorded on 12/02/96 as Instrument No. 29342 Book M96, Page 31744, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON

Property Address: 1839 Arthur Street.Klamath Falls,OR,97603

AMID WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full;

NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed

DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of

ī y On	FORRI	3/- C	A BAC	CI as DATE)	Trustee	
Έy:		, Za	s DU	Bu	- -	
FOF	REST	N.A.	BACCI,	TRUST	TEE	

COUNTY OF MUSINIMELL	
CN 4-21-019, before me, NCOR Harkich, Fublican and for Multhamala, personally a	, a Notary
c5 (WPCO), personally a personally a personally a personally known to me (or proved to me or	County, in the State uppeared Forrest N.A.
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/	is/are subscribed to
in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whacted, executed the instrument.	<pre>//their signature on the iich the person(s)</pre>
RITHESS my band and official and	

Motary Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL NICOLE HARBICK NOTARY PUBLIC-CRESON
COMMISSION 1:0.312283
MY CHANSSICH SYFREE AUG. :1, 2012

Norwest Mortgage 5024 Parkway Plaza Bivd., Charlotte, NC 28217 UR M-1899001/2-0002 ÖRKLMAN KLAMATH OR RAT. 1019-126112063 KXDRIJORI

STATE O.	OREGON: COUR	NTY OF KLAMATH:	MS.					
Filed for	ecord at request of	,				t ie	30th	ქა
		A.D., <u>1999</u> at			A. M., and duly	reconced in Vo	1. M99	
	-	of Hortg	ages		on Page	410		
FEE	\$10.00			by	Casa	inda Sinith, Go LA X	unty Clark	